CPB/P-1/533/HS/Welder dated 26.06.2020 and the Order
of the fifth respondent in PEN/PER-WS/SETTLDTL/15722479649/30.06.2020
dated 17.08.2020 and set aside the same in so far as the Order of recovery of Rs.
4,98,902/- from the Gratuity is concerned and direct the respondents to pay the
said sum of Rs. 4,98,902/-  (Rupees Four Lakhs Ninety Eight Thousand Nine
Hundred  and  Two only)  that  had  been  recovered  from the  Gratuity  amount
payable to him, together with interest thereon at 12% per annum till repayment
and pass such further or other orders as this Hon'ble Tribunal may be pleased to
deem fit and proper in the circumstances of the case and thus render justice."